
Shepherd of the Hills Lutheran School and Child Care  

                                               CHRIST.  COMMUNITY.  EXCELLENCE. 
                                                           www.shlutheran.org 

210.614.3741 

SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF CONTACTS 
TITLE NAME EMAIL 

Principal Susan Gary sgary@shlutheran.org  

Church Senior Pastor Pastor Chris Kennedy ckennedy@shlutheran.org 

Church Associate Pastor Pastor Andy Johnson ajohnson@shlutheran.org 

Director of Student Care | Kid Power Hour Donna Rupp drupp@shlutheran.org 

Director of Lower Grades Katy Rohr krohr@shlutheran.org  

Director of Upper Grades  Joshua Cooper jcooper@shlutheran.org  

Director of Athletic (PE Instruction K-8) Karl Raesch kraesch@shlutheran.org  

School Outreach Coordinator/Admissions Lauren Faske lfaske@shlutheran.org 

Administrative Support  Virginia Axtell vaxtell@shlutheran.org 

School Accounts Carol Ybarra cybarra@shlutheran.org 

School Cafeteria Jerrel Williams jwilliams@shlutheran.org  

Campus Safety Team Sgt. Ron Cottrell rcottrell@shlutheran.org 

School Counselor Nancy Bielefeldt nbielefeldt@shlutheran.org 

Property Manager Mike Meza mmeza@shlutheran.org 

Business Manager Jeremy Gawf jgawf@shlutheran.org 
 

 

SCHOOL TEACHING STAFF CONTACTS 
TITLE NAME  EMAIL 

Art (K-5) Debbie Abbott dabbott@shlutheran.org  

Art (Jr. High) Lauren Faske lfaske@shlutheran.org 

8th grade Homeroom  Joshua Cooper jcooper@shlutheran.org  

7th grade Homeroom   Chris Borth cborth@shlutheran.org 

6th grade Homeroom/Team Leader 6-7-8 Judy Friesenhahn jfriesenhahn@shlutheran.org 

5th grade Homeroom/Team Leader 3-4-5 Kathy Becker kbecker@shlutheran.org  

4th grade Homeroom William Wenthe wwenthe@shlutheran.org  

3rd grade Homeroom Rose Stoermer rstoermer@shlutheran.org 

2nd  grade Homeroom /Team Leader K-1-2 Audrey Foley afoley@shlutheran.org  

2nd grade Homeroom Carolyn Meier cmeier@shlutheran.org 

1st grade Homeroom Nicole Fincias nfincias@shlutheran.org 

1st grade Homeroom April Navarro anavarro@shlutheran.org 

Kindergarten Homeroom Gayle Elliott gelliott@shlutheran.org  

Kindergarten Homeroom Katy Rohr krohr@shlutheran.org 

Pre-Kindergarten Homeroom/Team Leader PreK Jennifer Semanko jsemanko@shlutheran.org  

Pre-Kindergarten Homeroom Melissa Guerrero mguerrero@shlutheran.org 

Pre-Kindergarten Homeroom Rachel George rgeorge@shlutheran.org 

Music  (K-8) | Band (5-8) | Technology  Doug Urban durban@shlutheran.org  

Instructional Technology (K-5), RAMbotics Jim Jewell jjewell@shlutheran.org 

Instructional Assistant/Drama Dylan White dwhite@shlutheran.org 
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